

### FLORIDA VIRTUAL SCHOOL

### Amendment 1

To:

# Florida Virtual School Program Participation Agreement Virtual Instructional Program (VIP)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO Florida Virtual School Program Participation Agreement (the "First Amendment") is entered into as of the 12 day of January 2016, (the "Effective Date"), by and between the School Board of Sarasota County ("COMPANY") and Florida Virtual School ("FLVS"). The following changes are hereby incorporated into the aforementioned Terms and Conditions of this Agreement.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, COMPANY and FLVS entered into a Florida Virtual School Program Participation Agreement ("Agreement") with an effective date of June 16, 2015 and a term of one (1) year (the "Term");

WHEREAS, COMPANY and FLVS now desire to modify the Agreement;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The parties agree that, except as modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
- 2. This First Amendment modifies this Agreement to include on page 1, item 2; Florida Virtual School Full Time serving Grades K-5 and 6-8.

Except as expressly amended above, the Agreement is hereby ratified and affirmed in all other respects.

# ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED BY:

1-14-16

Contractor	
The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida	
By (Authorized Signature)	Date Signed
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
Address	
FLVS	
Florida Virtual School	
By (Authorized Signature)	Date Signed
Mr. Ronald Blocker; President and CEO	
2145 Metrocenter Blvd. Suite 100 Orlando, FL 32835	
Approved for legal content:  Amendment 1 Council  General Council  School Board of Sarasota Council	Guellound, Flus 1/12/16